	200	$\hat{\mathbf{\Omega}}$	42	209
	Division	of Corporations Filing Cover Shee		
	Please print this page and ber (shown below) on the top			
	(( <b>(H</b> 100	00089924 3)))		
Note:	DO NOT hit the REFRESH/F page. Doing so will g		•	om this
(*************************************	To: Division of Co Fax Number			SECRETAR HVISION OF C
	Phone	: CSH SERVICES : I20070000160 : (800)494-312 : (561)455-988	4	
**Enter th annua	e email address for this 1 report mailings. Ente	: business entity r only ene email	y to be used f acdress plea	lor foture so.**
Enail	Address:			Nama - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	FLORIDA LIMI A.D.W. F	TED LIABILIT looring, L.L.C.		
	Certificate of Status			MCLEOD APR 21 2010 AMINER
APAR 20 API 6: 28 ECHERAL OF STATE ECHERAL OF STATE LLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	Certified Copy Page Count		$\frac{0}{2}$	APR
10 APR 20 A	Estimated Charge	\$12	5.00 FX	2010

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Apr 19 00 04:02p

A1a Incorporation

13056752811

20 AH11: 44

:.

71.10000089924.3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In compliance with Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

A.D.W. FLOORING, L.L.C.

#### ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The malling address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

3343 MERCHANT TERRACE

DELTONA, FLORIDA 32738

## ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ALAN D WILSON 3343 MERCHANT TERRACE DELTONA, FLORIDA 32738

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ALAN D WILSON / Registered Agent's signature

ي. به ا Apr 19 00 04:02p A1a Incorporation

13056752811

p.3

71-100000899724.3

PAGE 2 A.D.W. FLOORING, L.L.C.

## ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more members and is, therefore, a Member Managed Company.

#### ARTICLE V MEMBERS (optional)

MANAGING MEMBER ALAN D WILSON 3343 MERCHANT TERRACE DELTONA, FLORIDA 32738

MANAGING MEMBER KATHY A WILSON 3343 MERCHANT TERRACE DELTONA, FLORIDA 32738

<u>Ullon</u> х

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

ALAN D WILSON